bidding, but no bids were received or all bids were rejected because no bidder 
was responsive to request for goods or services, the County Manager may 
authorize the requesting department to negotiate directly for the purchase. The 

purchase shall be approved by the County Manager or, if in excess of seventy-
five thousand dollars ($75,000), by the County Commissioners. 

VII. ACQUISITION OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 
Periodically, County employees or departments find materials or equipment that serve their 
needs through Local, State or Federal surplus equipment list. The ability to obtain equipment

[...]

ANNUAL TIME AND MATERIALS BID 
 The County Manager and/or Finance Director shall have the authority to contract for professional, 

trades and other services or materials through a time and material bid, provided that all such 
contracts in excess of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) shall be approved by the County 
Commissioners. 

IV. PURCHASES REQUIRING A PURCHASE ORDER 
A. Purchases not excluded as outlined in item A.1. that exceed $100 require an approved 

Purchase Order before a purchase can be made.   

B. Applicable purchases between $100 and $999 require the approval of the appropriate